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DE 21-020 

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 

And 

Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC 

d/b/a Consolidated Communications 

Joint Petition to Approve Pole Asset Transfer 

 

JOINT LIST OF HEARING WITNESSES 

 

NOW COMES Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy and 

Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC d/b/a Consolidated 

Communications (as the Joint Petitioners) and hereby submit, with the approval of all parties to 

the above captioned Docket presenting witnesses, a Joint List of Hearing Witnesses pursuant to 

this Commission’s Hearing Guidelines of November 19, 2021.  Pursuant to the hearing scheduled 

in this Docket for Tuesday, March 15, 2022, the parties’ respective witnesses are as follows1: 

Public Service Company of New Hampshire Witnesses 

Douglas P. Horton* 
Vice President, Distribution Rates and Regulatory Requirements 
247 Station Drive 
Westwood, Massachusetts 02090 
Douglas.Horton@Eversource.com 

Jason Yergeau*  
Director, Electric Operations  
13 Legends Drive 
Hooksett, New Hampshire 03106 
Jason.yergeau@eversource.com 
 
Samantha Brigham* 
Supervisor, Electric Field Operations Support 
8 Eastpoint Drive 
                                                           
1 Witnesses designated with an asterisk symbol (*) denote a joint witness panel for the respective party. 



 

2 
 

Hooksett, New Hampshire  
Samantha.brigham@eversource.com 
 
Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC Witnesses 

Michael Shultz* 
Senior Vice President Regulatory & Public Policy 
4008 Gibsonia Road 
Gibsonia Pennsylvania 15044 
Michael.Shultz@Consolidated.com 

Sarah Davis* 
Senior Director Government Affairs 
5 Davis Farm Road 
Portland, Maine 04103 
Sarah.Davis@Consolidated.com 

 

New England Cable and Telecommunications Association, Inc. Witnesses 

James G. White 
Comcast Cable 
Senior Director of Regulatory Affairs  
95 Wexford Street, Needham, MA 02494 
james_white3@comcast.com 

Patricia D. Kravtin 
Patricia D. Kravtin Economic Consulting 
2100 Park Avenue, Unit 682316 
Park City, Utah 84068  
Pdkravtin@comcast.net 

 

New Hampshire Department of Energy Witness 

Stephen R. Eckberg 
Utility Analyst, Regulatory Support Division 
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH, 03301 
Stephen.R.Eckberg@Energy.nh.gov 
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Dated: March 10, 2022  Respectfully submitted, 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW 
HAMPSHIRE D/B/A EVERSOURCE ENERGY, 

     By its Attorneys, 
        
     /s/ Jessica Ralston 
     Jessica Ralston 
     Keegan Werlin LLP 
     99 High Street, Suite 2900 
     Boston, MA 02110 
     (617) 951-1400 
     jralston@keeganwerlin.com 
 
 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNCIATIONS OF 
NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND COMPANY, LLC 
D/B/A CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS 

     By its Attorneys, 
 
     /s/ Patrick C. McHugh 
     Patrick C. McHugh 
     Consolidated Communications 
     770 Elm Street 
     Manchester, NH 02101 
     (603) 591-5465 
     Patrick.mchugh@consolidated.com  
 
      
      

      
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that, on the date written below, I caused the attached to be served pursuant to 
N.H. Code Admin. Rule Puc 203.11. 
 

 
March  10, 2022     /s/ Patrick C. McHugh 
Date       Patrick C. McHugh 

 
 


